
Andrew S. Marcaccio, Counsel 
PPL Services Corporation 
AMarcaccio@pplweb.com  

280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI  02907 
Phone 401-784-4263 

 April 2, 2024 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI 02888 

RE:   Docket No. 23-35-EE – 2024 Annual Energy Efficiency Program Plan  
Quarterly Report of EERMC Invoices – 2024 – Quarter 1 

Dear Ms. Massaro: 

On behalf of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a Rhode Island Energy (the 
“Company”), attached please find the 2024 – quarter 1 report showing Energy Efficiency 
Resource Management Council (“EERMC”) expenses for work performed by EERMC vendors 
in connection with the 2024 energy efficiency program year that were paid by the Company 
between January 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024.   

This report is being filed in accordance with directives issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission (“PUC”) at an open meeting that occurred on January 25, 2022.  Specifically, the 
PUC directed the Company to file copies of all invoices paid to cover EERMC’s expenses on a 
quarterly basis by the 15th of April, July, October, and December. 

Please note that consistent with the directives issued by the PUC, the Company will also 
send a copy of this report to each member of the EERMC individually via e-mail. 

Thank you for your attention to this filing.  If you have any questions or concerns, 
please do not hesitate to contact me at 401-784-4263. 

Sincerely, 

Andrew S. Marcaccio 
Enclosures 

cc:    Docket No. 23-35-EE Service List  



Vendor Name Vendor Invoice # 
Date Range for 
Time Worked Invoice $

Date Invoice 
Received

Date Approval by 
EERMC Executive 
Director Received Date Invoice Paid

RIBA Home Show RIBA-90943 1-Apr $40,000.00 2/14/2024 2/14/2024 2/24/2024
Avocacy Solutions 614 24-Jan $150.00 3/13/2024 3/13/2024 3/22/2024
Marissa DeSautel 225 24-Jan $3,465.00 3/13/2024 3/13/2024 3/22/2024

TOTAL $43,615.00

# Business Use



Rhode Island Builders Association
450 Veterans Memorial Pkwy Ste 301
East Providence, RI  02914
+40 14387400
www.ribuilders.org

Invoice

BILL TO

Rhode Island Energy Efficiency and 
Resource Management Council
Rhode Island Energy Efficiency and 
Resource Management Council
1 Capitol Hill
Providence, RI  02908

INVOICE # DATE TOTAL DUE DUE DATE ENCLOSED

RIBA-90943 01/26/2024 $40,000.00 02/09/2024

2023 EXHIBIT SPACE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

2024 RI Home Show Sponsorship - 
EERMC

1 40,000.00 40,000.00

SUBTOTAL 40,000.00

TAX 0.00

TOTAL 40,000.00
BALANCE DUE $40,000.00



Item Type Description Quantity Unit Price Amount

Product Branding and Communications Development - 01/16/2024 -
Design Services / Ben Smith: Pay to Nicely: The Events Calendar
Plugin, Set Up, Configuration, Exports

1.00 $150.00 $150.00

Amount Due $150.00

From Advocacy Solutions LLC
1 Richmond Square 
Suite 200N 
Providence, RI 02906

Invoice For RI Energy Efficiency Resource
Management Council
RI Office of Energy Resources 
One Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908

Invoice ID 614

Issue Date 01/31/2024

Due Date 01/31/2024 (upon receipt)
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38 Bellevue Avenue, Suite B
Newport, Rhode Island 02840 INVOICE

Invoice # 225
Date: 02/12/2024

Due On: 03/13/2024

RI Energy Efficiency Resource Management Council

00001-RI Energy Efficiency Resource Management Council

Legal Counsel to EERMC.

Type Date Notes Quantity Rate Total

Service 01/02/2024 Emails: C-Team re: RFP questions and URI contract.
Attention to same.

1.00 $275.00 $275.00

Service 01/05/2024 Telephone Communications: C-Team re: RFP
questions. Attention to same.

0.80 $275.00 $220.00

Service 01/06/2024 Attention to RFP and procurement guidance. Emails
with C-Team re: same.

0.40 $275.00 $110.00

Service 01/08/2024 Emails with C-Team re: procurement, URI contract.
Continue review/revise RFP.

0.80 $275.00 $220.00

Service 01/09/2024 Review revised RFP document, track changes and
emails re: same.

0.80 $275.00 $220.00

Service 01/11/2024 Attention to contract review status. 0.20 $275.00 $55.00

Service 01/15/2024 RR draft contract renewal with URI 1.60 $275.00 $440.00

Service 01/16/2024 Review revised URI contract. Forward same to team. 0.40 $275.00 $110.00

Service 01/19/2024 Final review of RFP. Emails with C-Team. Attention to
materials for next meeting.
Emails from DPUC re: re-opening docket decisions of
PUC. Attention to next steps for same.
Materials for next meetings.

1.80 $275.00 $495.00

Service 01/22/2024 RR email from client re: questions on draft URI
contract. Attn to draft terms. Respond to same.

0.30 $275.00 $82.50

Service 01/22/2024 Review memo to PUC from C-Team. Emails re: same. 0.40 $275.00 $110.00
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Service 01/24/2024 Emails: C-Team re: contracts. 0.30 $275.00 $82.50

Service 01/25/2024 Emails: C-Team re: RFP. 0.20 $275.00 $55.00

Service 01/25/2024 Meeting: Executive Committee. 2.00 $275.00 $550.00

Service 01/26/2024 Emails: C-Team re: RFP and URI contract. 0.40 $275.00 $110.00

Service 01/29/2024 Attn to status 0.10 $275.00 $27.50

Service 01/29/2024 Emails: C-Team re: RFP. 0.20 $275.00 $55.00

Service 02/02/2024 Emails: C-Team re: domain name. 0.30 $275.00 $82.50

Service 02/08/2024 Attention to EE docket filings. 0.40 $275.00 $110.00

Service 02/09/2024 Attention to materials for meeting. 0.20 $275.00 $55.00

Total $3,465.00

Detailed Statement of Account

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

225 03/13/2024 $3,465.00 $0.00 $3,465.00

Outstanding Balance $3,465.00

Total Amount Outstanding $3,465.00

Please make all amounts payable to: Desautel Browning Law

Please pay within 30 days.

Invoice # 225 - 02/12/2024
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Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
The paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
and to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 
 

 
___________________________________   April 2, 2024 
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                                 
 
 
Docket No.  23-35-EE – Rhode Island Energy’s EE Plan 2024-2026 Three-
Year Plan and 2024 Annual EEP    
Service list updated 10/4/2023 
 
Name /Address E-mail Distribution List Phone 

The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a Rhode Island Energy 
Andrew Marcaccio, Esq.  
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI  02907 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Leticia C. Pimentel, Esq. 
Steve Boyajian, Esq. 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor 
Providence, RI  02903 
 
 

amarcaccio@pplweb.com; 401-784-4263 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

cobrien@pplweb.com; 
jhutchinson@pplweb.com; 
jscanlon@pplweb.com; 
dmmoreira@rienergy.com;  
MOCrayne@rienergy.com;  
BSFeldman@rienergy.com;  
ACLi@rienergy.com; 
DJTukey@rienergy.com; 
SBriggs@pplweb.com;   
BJPelletier@rienergy.com;  
JOliveira@pplweb.com; 

Teast@rienergy.com; 

Masiegal@rienergy.com; 

Cagill@rienergy.com; 

sboyajian@rc.com; 
 
LPimentel@rc.com; 

HSeddon@rc.com;  

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers 
Margaret L. Hogan, Esq. 
 

Margaret.L.Hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;   401-780-2120 
 Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov; 

john.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Joel.munoz@dpuc.ri.gov;   
Ellen.golde@dpuc.ri.gov;  



Machaela.Seaton@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Paul.Roberti@dpuc.ri.gov; 
 

Tim Woolf 
Jennifer Kallay 
Synapse Energy Economics 
22 Pearl Street 
Cambridge, MA 02139 

twoolf@synapse-energy.com;  
 

 

jkallay@synapse-energy.com;  

Ellen Cool 
Levitan and Associates, Inc. 
 

egc@levitan.com;  

RI EERMC 
Marisa Desautel, Esq.  
Desautel Browning Law 
38 Bellevue Ave., Unit H 
Newport, RI 02840 
 
 

marisa@desautelbrowning.com;  401-477-0023 

Adrian.Caesar@nv5.com;  

Craig.Johnson@nv5.com;  

Samuel.Ross@nv5.com; 

Office of Energy Resources (OER) 
Albert Vitali, Esq. 
Dept. of Administration 
Division of Legal Services 
One Capitol Hill, 4th Floor 
Providence, RI 02908 
 
 

Albert.Vitali@doa.ri.gov;  401-222-8880 

Nancy.Russolino@doa.ri.gov;  
Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov; 
William.Owen@energy.ri.gov;  
Steven.Chybowski@energy.ri.gov;  
Nathan.Cleveland@energy.ri.gov;   
 

Original & 9 copies file w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
John Harrington, Commission Counsel 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov; 401-780-2107 
 

John.Harrington@puc.ri.gov;  

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov; 

Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov ; 

Emma.Rodvien@puc.ri.gov;  

Interested Party   
Dept. of Human Services 
Frederick Sneesby 

Frederick.sneesby@dhs.ri.gov;   

RI Infrastructure Bank 
Chris Vitale, Esq.,  

cvitale@hvlawltd.com;   

SUsatine@riib.org;   

Green Energy Consumers Alliance 
Larry Chretien, Executive Director 
 

Larry@massenergy.org;   

Amanda Barker amanda@greenenergyconsumers.org;  

Acadia Center 
Emily Koo, Director  

EKoo@acadiacenter.org;  401-276-0600 x402 
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